Code LPB

Company name Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank

**Date** 11/27/2023

**Subject** Change of name and address of branches and transaction offices

## **Content:**

On November 27, 2023, the Bod of Lien Viet Post Joint Stock Commercial Bank approved the change of name and address of branches and transaction offices as follows:

Previous name	New name	New address
Kim Lien Post office transaction under Tay Ho	Ba Tha Post office transaction under Ha Noi branch	Phu Yen village, Vien An commune,
branch		Ung Hoa district, Hanoi
Nghia Tan Post office transaction under Tay Ho	Kenh Dao Post office transaction under Xuan Mai	Kenh Dao village, An My commune,
branch	branch	My Duc district, Hanoi
Xuan Phuong Post office transaction under Tay Ho	Tam Hiep Post office transaction under Son Tay	Doai village, Tam Hiep commune,
branch	branch	Thuong Tin district, Hanoi
Sai Dong Post office transaction under Tay Ho	Cho Tin Post office transaction under Thuong Tin	Tu Duong village, To Hieu commune,
branch	branch	Thuong Tin district, Hanoi
Ngoc Hoi Post office transaction under Tay Ho	Minh Tan Post office transaction under Thuong Tin	Bai xuyen village, Minh Tan commune,
branch	branch	Thuong Tin district, Hanoi

Effective date: December 01, 2023.